
(Amount in Rs)

Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount of 
claim 

admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount 
covered by 

security 
interest

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

Whether 
related 
party?

1 M/s Microlite Industries 12,81,40,417  Related Party NIL N/A 12,81,40,417  
2 Plastomax India Pvt. Ltd 67,60,937        Related Party NIL N/A 67,60,937        
3 C & D Singapore Private Limited 3,20,00,000    Related Party NIL N/A 3,20,00,000    

16,69,01,354  -              16,69,01,354  

Annexure – 7

Name of the corporate debtor:  M/s. SOUTHERN BATTERIES 
PVT. LTD.

Date of commencement of Liquidation: 02/03/2023 List of Stakeholders as on: 09/05/2023

Total

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

List of other creditors (Other than financial creditors and operational creditors)

Name of creditorSl. No.
Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of 
any mutual 
dues, that 

may be set-
off

Amount 
of claim 

not 
Rejected

Amount of 
claim 
under 

verificatio
n 

Remarks, if any


